RESOLUTION 76-45

Encomium for Marvard A. Clark

WHEREAS, Marvard A. Clark has given the City of Bloomington nearly fifty years of exemplary service, and;

- WHEREAS, his record shows he began his association with the Water Department in 1918 at the age of 17 during construction of the first Water Treatment Facility at Twin Lakes, and;
- WHEREAS, he has served for 37 years as the Assistant Engineer in the Engineering Department, and;
- WHEREAS, he has also served in the capacity of Secretary to the Plan Commission, Secretary to the Board of Zoning Appeals, a surveyor, construction foreman, demographer, and Land Use Planner, and;
- WHEREAS, fellow employees have found him to be a valuable source of information for continuity in city operations, as well as a valuable colleague, and;
- WHEREAS, he has forgotten more about the City of Bloomington than most people know,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

The City of Bloomington expresses its heartfelt thanks for his many years of service to the community, and wishes him well in his retirement.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon the 2nd day of December, 1976.

adopted + 1575

Clem J. Blume, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon the 3rd day of December,

1976.



Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

RESOLUTION 76-45

This resolution recognizes the exemplary service of Marvard A. Clark to the City of Bloomington for the past years, and wishes him well in his retirement.